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This is to inform the Courts of the State of Michigan of the
following final Orders of Discipline:

ORDER OF SUSPENSION
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GEORGE J. HARRINGTON (P23574),3053 W. Grand Blvd.,
Detroit, Michigan 48238, for a period of 60 days, by the Attorney
Discipline Board, effective February 2, 1979.

Respondent was charged with two counts of misconduct involving
the neglect of a criminal appeal and failure to answer a request for
investigation being conducted by the Grievance Administrator in regard

¢ to said criminal appeal. Respondent was charged with violations of
Canon 1, DR 1-102 (A) {(3) (4) (5) and (6), DR 6-101 (A) (3) and Supreme
Court Rule 15.2 (1) (3) (4) and (7). Failure to respond to a request
for investigation, resulting in default, was the basis for a violation
of Supreme Court Rule 15.2 (7).

The Hearing Panel accepted the factual allegations in the
complaint and determined that Respondent had violated Canon 1, DR 1-102
(A) (5) (6), Canon 6 DR 6-101 (A) (3) and Supreme Court Rule 15, Sec. 2,
(1) (3) (4) and (7). The Hearing Panel entered an Order of Reprimand
which was appealed to the Attorney Discipline Board. The Board affirmed
the findings of the Hearing Panel and issued an Order increasing the
discipline and an Opinion in support thereof.
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David Baker Lewis
Secretary
Attorney Discipline Board
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